mediate and not the ultimate goal of stew­
ardship.”

If every Tennessee Baptist who lives today 
would leave an average of $1000 in their 
wills to be held in trust by the Tennessee 
Baptist Foundation, the day would come 
when these trust funds would amount to 
eight hundred eighty-five million dollars 
$885,000,000). This would be sufficient in­
come to endow every institution we own 
with income of nearly ten million dollars 
per year. Pastors, why not lead your peo­
ple to take care of their future testimony as 
well as the present?

Pastors, your Tennessee Baptist Founda­